# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORE Systems, Inc.		03/28/2001	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marconi Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 FORE Drive	
City:	Warrendale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2525525	ESX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: msvat@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCTZ 5 00247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Svat
Signature:	/Mark S. Svat/
Date:	03/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0098

900045306

Total Attachments: 4 source=RCTZ 5 0024

source=RCTZ 5 00247 Merger#page1.tif

source=RCTZ 5 00247 Merger#page2.tif

source=RCTZ 5 00247 Merger#page3.tif

source=RCTZ 5 00247 Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0099** 

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

# MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS INC.

INTO

## FORE SYSTEMS, INC.

# (PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

FORE Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on the twenty-fourth day of November, 1992, pursuent to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Marconi Communications Inc., a corporation incorporated on the twenty-second day of December, 1986, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, on the twenty-eighth day of March, 2001, determined to and did merge into Page 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0100

itself said Marconi Communications Inc., with the Corporation surviving said marger.

"RESOLVED: That FORE Systems, Inc. merge and it hereby does merge into its said Marconi Communications Inc. and assume all of its liabilities and obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the merger shall be effective on April 1, 2001 at 12:02 a.m., Eastern Standard Time (the Effective Time).

FURTHER RESOLVED: That any officer of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Marconi Communications Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That at the Effective Time, this Corporation change its corporate name by changing Article FIRST of its Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Marconi Communications, Inc."

Page 2

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation in the marger, except that the certificate of incorporation shall be amended so that the name of the surviving corporation thereunder shall be Marconi Communications, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said FORE Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Valeria Gentile Sache this (wenty-eighth day of March, 2001.

FORE Systems, Inc.

Valerie Gentile Sechs

Secretary

Page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0102

# State of Delaware

Dage 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EARRYST EMITS HINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELARAGE, DO HERRET CURTIFY THE ATTACESD IS A TRUE AND CORPECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WEIGH MEAGES:

"MARCONI CCEMUNICATIONS INC.", A DELIMARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FORE STETCHS, INC." UNDER THE MAKE OF
"MARCOMI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION CREMITED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001,
AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO MERCHY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESALD CERTIFICATE OF CHMERCHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATS HAS BEEN PORTABURD TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Lawist In it William The Heart of Sector

2316884 8100M

010160236

AUTEMETICATION: 1059211

DATE: 04-02-01

TOTAL P.82

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0103

**RECORDED: 03/29/2006**